

NOA.022.22 March 30, 2022

## NOTICE OF AWARD

CHARISMA D. CATABAY
Business Area Manager
RMG HOSPITAL Supply, Inc.
4th Floor, The Esquire Centre
412 Gomezville St., cor Guerrero St.
Addition Hills, Mandaluyong City

Dear Ms. Catabay:

This is to inform you that as a result of the competitive public bidding conducted on February 02, 2022 relative to the Project, re: Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) at bid offer amounting to Php 8,023,657.44.

Please acknowledge agreement to the contents of this "NOTICE OF AWARD" by signing under the word "CONFORME" below and return the original to us within five (5) working days from receipt hereof.

Also, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Please be guided accordingly.

Very truly yours

JOEL M. ABANILLA, MD.

Executive Director

CONFORME:

CHARLSMA D. CATABAY Business Area Manager

## IMPORTANT:

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHIN FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FROM RECEIPT SHALL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF THE AWARD. PLEASE SEND BACK TO BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE IMMEDIATELY.







## PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER East Avenue, Quezon City

Abstract of Sealed Bidding: Medical Supplies, for the period of March 2022 to December 2022 (ITB.008.22)

## RMG HOSPITAL SUPPLY, INC.

tem#	SPECIFICATION	SIZE	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT COST	BID PRICE	BIDDER
14	MUCUS EXTRACTOR set w/ suction catheter &						
	valve with negative pressure (specimen container)						
	25ml, transparent w/ calibration, w/ male connector						
В	PEDIA: Size 10	Fr. 10	piece	500	126.00	126.00	RMG Hospital Supply (Pahsco)
61	NGT SILICON	Fr 14		3,000	680.00	668.00	RMG Hospital Supply (Pahsco)
		Fr 16		7,000	680.00	668.00	RMG Hospital Supply (Pahsco)
		Fr 18		500	680.00	668.00	RMG Hospital Supply (Pahsco)
	URINE BAG (ADULT: size 2L capacity, w/ calibration,						
	w/ non-returnable valve, w/ hards support on upper						
	part of the bag, provision for 2 holes that will fit the						
	urine bag clip hanger). Length of tubing - 35 inches						
	& clear tubing with diameter of not less than 5 mm.						
В	***** PREMIUM *****			1,088	513.43	453.38	DMC Harries 1 m 1
	Urine meter – PAHSCO			1,000	010.40	400,00	RMG Hospital Supply (Pahsco)
	Unometer Safety Plus	STEET STEET	THE IN		CONTRACTOR OF THE	TO THE PERSON	10.07.20
	Urine Meter (OR Use)						
	1. With graduated measurements from 0 to 200 ml						
	- 3 to 40 ml (1 ml increments)						
	- 40 to 60 ml (2 ml increments)					THE RESERVE	
	- 60 to 200 ml ( 5 ml increments)						
	2. With receptacle of 2000 ml				day soul		
168	URINOMETER	10 10 10		1,000	453.38	453.38	RMG Hospital Supply (Pahsco)

TOTAL BID: P8,023,657.44

CERTIFIED CORREC

JEANETTE & BURILLO, RL Chairman, BAC Secretariat